

Amend CSHB 1009 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 26, strike "that member knows of an objection by another member of the class" and substitute "another member of the class files an objection with the physician, medical examiner, justice of the peace, or county judge".

(2) On page 2, line 26, strike "known" and substitute "filed".

(3) On page 3, line 5, strike "object" and substitute "file an objection".

(4) On page 5, line 9, strike "object to" and substitute "file an objection with [~~object to~~]".